Guilford (2-0,0-0 ODAC) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (1-2,0-0 USA South)
11/15/23 at Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC

Date: 11/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’t';: d;;\?::g:Pg/I47 Guilford 39 36 75
Site: Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC N.C. Wesleyan 26 33 59
Guilford 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Dearman,Tyler * 26 9-18 5-9 0-1 1-1 2 4 3 1 0 2 23
23 Burch,Julius o 37 6-9 0-0 2-3 3-6 9 3 2 1 1 3 14
10 Farrish,Caleb * 35 5-7 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 0 3 0 1 1 11
01 Littlejohn,Rob o 30 3-6 1-3 2-2 3-0 3 3 2 0 0 2 9
15  Proctor,Luke * 38 2-11 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 0 5
03  Proctor,Gabe 21 2-7 2-7 1-2 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 1 7
43 Tate,Kyshon 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
02 Edwards,Dawson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 10-25 5-8 12-20 32 17 16 4 2 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35 42.86% 7-18 38.89% 2-4 50.00%
Second Half 15-29 51.72% 3-7 42.86% 3-4 75.00%
Total 30-64 46.9% 10-25 40.0% 5-8 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
N.C. Wesleyan 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Eskew,Marquis * 35 4-11 1-1 5-6 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 0 14
01 Cox,Deejay =3 29 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 11
32 Kelly,Kyron * 26  4-6 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 1 1 2 0 10
21  Gilbert,Marquan =3 21  2-6 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 2 4 5 0 0 4
20 Manley,Austin * 25 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2
13  Burden,Justin 28 5-13 1-5 1-3 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 0 12
02 Mattocks,Jalen 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Hines,Shakei 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
22 Portis,Marcus 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
24  Jones,James 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Blue,Brayden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adebimpe,Fisayo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 5-14 10-16 14-23 37 11 10 14 3 3 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29% 2-6 33.33% 2-5 40.00%
Second Half 11-25 44.00% 3-8 37.50% 8-11 72.73%
Total 22-53 41.5% 5-14 35.7% 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Guilford

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan

REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN, TYLER

MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by BURCH,JULIUS

MISS 3PTR by FARRISH,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by BURCH,JULIUS

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE

TURNOVER by PROCTOR,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
GOOD JUMPER by FARRISH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE

SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE
REBOUND OFF by FARRISH,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,TYLER
ASSIST by FARRISH,CALEB

STEAL by DEARMAN,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEARMAN,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by BURCH,JULIUS

19:45

19:26

19:17

19:10

18:57
18:34
18:24
18:24
18:18
18:09
17:58

17:28
17:19
16:46
16:30
16:18
16:18
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:51
15:37
15:35
15:35
15:16

15:09
14:47
14:47
14:41
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:15
14:08
13:53
13:53
13:46
13:29
13:29
13:29

2-0

4-2
4-5

6-5

9-5

12-5

15-5

17-5

17-7

19-7

V2

V2
H1

V1

V4

V7

V10

V12

V10

V12

MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,MARQUAN

STEAL by COX,DEEJAY
MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COX,DEEJAY
ASSIST by ESKEW,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by COX,DEEJAY

FOUL by KELLY,KYRON
TURNOVER by KELLY,KYRON
FOUL by MANLEY,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAY

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARQUAN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by MATTOCKS,JALEN
SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI

TURNOVER by HINES,SHAKEI

TURNOVER by MANLEY,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HINES,SHAKEI
GOOD DUNK by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint)

BLOCK by PORTIS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MATTOCKS,JALEN
SUB IN by PORTIS,MARCUS



13:29 19-8 V11 GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
13:29 19-9 V10 GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE 13:11 22-9 V13
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE --

12:44 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by PROCTOR,LUKE 12:44
12:44 SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
12:44 SUB IN by COX,DEEJAY
SUB OUT by BURCH,JULIUS 12:44
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 12:44
12:36 TURNOVER by ESKEW,MARQUIS
STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 12:36
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,ROB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:30 24-9 V15
12:05 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FARRISH,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,ROB(in the paint) 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
11:47 24-11 V13 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

11:26 SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
11:26 SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI
11:26 SUB IN by GILBERT,MARQUAN
11:26 SUB IN by JONES,JAMES
SUB OUT by FARRISH,CALEB 11:26
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE 11:26
SUB IN by BURCH,JULIUS 11:26
SUB IN by TATE,KYSHON 11:26
MISS FT by PROCTOR,GABE 11:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by PROCTOR,GABE 11:26 25-11 V14
11:24 FOUL by HINES,SHAKEI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24
11:04 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTIS,MARCUS
10:57 MISS LAYUP by PORTIS,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
10:43 25-13 V12 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 10:34
= REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARQUAN
10:30 MISS FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DEARMAN, TYLER 10:30
SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE 10:30
10:30 MISS FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,LUKE o
FOUL by PROCTOR,GABE 10:29
MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 10:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,MARCUS
10:14 TURNOVER by PORTIS,MARCUS
STEAL by BURCH,JULIUS 10:14
MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
09:45 25-16 V9 GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,MARQUAN

MISS LAYUP by TATE,KYSHON(in the paint) 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:21 SUB OUT by PORTIS,MARCUS
09:21 SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
SUB OUT by TATE,KYSHON 09:21
SUB IN by FARRISH,CALEB 09:21

08:51 25-18 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE 08:31



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE

SUB IN by EDWARDS,DAWSON
SUB IN by DEARMAN,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FARRISH,CALEB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,DAWSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,DAWSON
GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,JULIUS
GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN, TYLER(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DAWSON
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
FOUL by DEARMAN,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by FARRISH,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,TYLER

FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE

08:22
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
07:57
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:41
07:35
07:20
07:20

07:10
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:35

06:21

06:17

06:14

05:49

05:16
05:08
04:49

04:24
04:24
04:24
04:12
03:57
03:57
03:40
03:40
03:17
03:06
02:57

02:41

02:32
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29

25-20 V5
27-20 V7
30-20 V10
30-22 V8
32-22 V10
32-24 V8

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARQUAN
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARQUAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES
SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAY
SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN

BLOCK by KELLY,KYRON

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KYRON

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESKEW,MARQUIS

FOUL by KELLY,KYRON

SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by MATTOCKS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MATTOCKS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by MATTOCKS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MATTOCKS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by MATTOCKS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ESKEW,MARQUIS

MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MATTOCKS,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERT,MARQUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARQUAN

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARQUAN

REBOUND DEF by MATTOCKS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARQUAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BURCH,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,TYLER

STEAL by BURCH,JULIUS

MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by FARRISH,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,TYLER
ASSIST by FARRISH,CALEB

STEAL by DEARMAN,TYLER

MISS FT by BURCH,JULIUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BURCH,JULIUS(fastbreak)

FOUL by DEARMAN,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

ASSIST by BURCH,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

35-24

36-24

36-26

39-26

Vi1

V12

V10

V13

MISS FT by GILBERT,MARQUAN

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARQUAN

TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARQUAN

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARQUAN
SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI

FOUL by GILBERT,MARQUAN
GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
SUB IN by COX,DEEJAY

MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Guilford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by MATTOCKS,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI
20:00 SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by GILBERT,MARQUAN
20:00 SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE 20:00
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 20:00
19:52 MISS 3PTR by COX,DEEJAY
== REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON
19:44 39-28 V11 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint) 19:22 41-28 V13
18:58 41-31 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by COX,DEEJAY
== ASSIST by GILBERT,MARQUAN
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 18:37 43-31 V12
18:37 FOUL by ESKEW,MARQUIS
MISS FT by DEARMAN,TYLER 18:37
== REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARQUAN
FOUL by BURCH,JULIUS 18:26
18:19 TURNOVER by ESKEW,MARQUIS
STEAL by BURCH,JULIUS 18:19
GOOD LAYUP by FARRISH,CALEB(in the paint) 18:14 45-31 V 14
ASSIST by BURCH,JULIUS --
17:53 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,MARQUAN
REBOUND DEF by BURCH,JULIUS --
MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,TYLER 17:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARQUAN
17:26 45-34 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,MARQUAN
GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,LUKE 17:01 48-34 V 14

ASSIST by DEARMAN,TYLER



16:41 48-36 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by PROCTOR,LUKE 16:35
16:35 STEAL by MANLEY,AUSTIN
16:31 MISS LAYUP by MANLEY,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,LUKE =
16:27 FOUL by COX,DEEJAY
GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB(fastbreak) 16:27 49-36 V13
SUB OUT by DEARMAN, TYLER 16:27
SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE 16:27
GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB(fastbreak) 16:27 50-36 V 14
16:19 50-37 V13 GOOD FT by KELLY,KYRON
16:19 SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
16:19 SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN
16:19 50-38 V 12 GOOD FT by KELLY,KYRON
FOUL by BURCH,JULIUS 16:16
MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE 16:05

= REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAY
15:57 50-40 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by COX,DEEJAY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint) 15:45 52-40 V12
ASSIST by PROCTOR,GABE =
15:17 FOUL by GILBERT,MARQUAN
15:17 TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARQUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint) 14:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
14:51 TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARQUAN
STEAL by PROCTOR,GABE 14:51
MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,LUKE 14:43
REBOUND OFF by FARRISH,CALEB --
14:40 SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARQUAN
14:40 SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,KYSHON(in the paint) 14:26 54-40 V14
ASSIST by DEARMAN,TYLER --
14:09 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 14:06
SUB OUT by BURCH,JULIUS 14:06
SUB IN by DEARMAN,TYLER 14:06
SUB IN by TATE,KYSHON 14:06
13:54 54-42 V12 GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by FARRISH,CALEB 13:38
= REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
FOUL by DEARMAN,TYLER 13:31
13:31 MISS FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:31 54-43 V 11 GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

FOUL by DEARMAN,TYLER 13:17
TURNOVER by DEARMAN,TYLER 13:17
SUB OUT by FARRISH,CALEB 13:17
SUB OUT by DEARMAN, TYLER 13:17
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ROB 13:17
SUB IN by BURCH,JULIUS 13:17
12:53 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BURCH,JULIUS =
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,KYSHON(in the paint) 12:27 56-43 V13
11:59 FOUL by HINES,SHAKEI
11:59 TURNOVER by HINES,SHAKEI
MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint) 11:30
REBOUND OFF by BURCH,JULIUS --
MISS LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint) 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL by TATE,KYSHON
FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

MISS LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by TATE,KYSHON
SUB OUT by TATE,KYSHON

SUB IN by FARRISH,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BURCH,JULIUS

BLOCK by BURCH,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by FARRISH,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE

GOOD FT by BURCH,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,JULIUS
GOOD LAYUP by FARRISH,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

BLOCK by FARRISH,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
SUB IN by DEARMAN,TYLER

FOUL by PROCTOR,GABE
GOOD JUMPER by FARRISH,CALEB
ASSIST by DEARMAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by DEARMAN, TYLER
SUB IN by TATE,KYSHON

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ROB
ASSIST by FARRISH,CALEB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FARRISH,CALEB

58-43

59-43

61-43

61-45

61-47

61-48

63-48

63-51

66-51

66-53

69-53

V15

V16

V18

V16

V14

V13

V15

V12

V15

V13

V16

TURNOVER by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI
MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB IN by GILBERT,MARQUAN

STEAL by COX,DEEJAY
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARQUAN(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLY,KYRON

MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARQUAN
SUB IN by MATTOCKS,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS

MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by COX,DEEJAY

ASSIST by MANLEY,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MATTOCKS,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,KYRON



ASSIST by PROCTOR,GABE
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE
SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE
FOUL by PROCTOR,GABE
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint)
STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

MISS JUMPER by TATE,KYSHON

REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,KYSHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by PROCTOR,GABE

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE

SUB OUT by TATE,KYSHON
SUB IN by DEARMAN,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN, TYLER

REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,GABE
MISS LAYUP by BURCH,JULIUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ROB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FARRISH,CALEB

69-54 V 15
69-55 V14
71-55 V16

73-55 V18

73-56 V17

73-57 V16

73-59 V14

75-59 V16

GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by MANLEY,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MATTOCKS,JALEN
SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MANLEY,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by MANLEY,AUSTIN

BLOCK by KELLY,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KYRON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESKEW,MARQUIS

FOUL by MANLEY,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAY
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON
SUB IN by BLUE,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by ADEBIMPE,FISAYO
SUB IN by PORTIS,MARCUS
SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLUE,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)



